
2021 Wagner College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-25   Conf: 8-23   Home: 4-14   Away: 7-11   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (291), Opp (302)   DPs Turned: Team (23), Opp (27)   IBB: Team (1), Sanfilippo (1), Opp (6)   Picked Off: Valdez (3), Ruggiero
(2), Bey (1), Kampes (1), Melfi (1), Ward (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Kampes (2), Melfi (2), Castiglione (1), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Gallagher 1, LaPointe 1, LePre 1, Totals , Opp
(8)   SBA/ATT: Totals (91-135), Melfi (43-61), Lauk (9-13), Wiseman (9-9), Hanson (7-12), Beyer (6-6), Casado (4-6), Duquette (3-3),
Zuppe (3-6), Gallagher (2-5), Kampes (2-5), Pirrotta (2-7), LaPointe (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Gillen, Jared .396 36-34 149 23 59 11 0 2 32 76 .510 14 0 22 3 .437 4 0 16-19 88 3 6 .938
37 Valdez, Ethan .284 32-23 81 14 23 2 0 0 7 25 .309 17 1 12 0 .414 0 0 7-11 24 42 6 .917
2 Schneider, Griffin .282 33-29 117 11 33 10 0 1 8 46 .393 10 1 26 1 .341 1 0 9-9 60 4 4 .941
7 Ruggiero, Mike .258 36-35 132 15 34 4 0 0 12 38 .288 15 4 19 3 .351 0 3 5-12 51 80 12 .916
13 Melfi, David .252 34-31 123 15 31 7 1 3 12 49 .398 9 4 32 2 .324 0 0 1-1 278 36 7 .978
8 Sanfilippo, Tyler .217 35-35 129 17 28 7 1 4 19 49 .380 24 3 33 2 .348 2 1 2-2 252 14 4 .985
33 Sabido, Freddy .187 32-28 107 10 20 7 1 2 11 35 .327 9 1 33 2 .254 1 1 2-4 5 0 0 1.000
28 Bey, Cody .325 20-20 80 12 26 5 0 1 8 34 .425 11 1 14 2 .413 0 0 2-3 17 35 4 .929
18 Kampes, Johnny .280 13-7 25 4 7 1 1 1 4 13 .520 2 1 10 0 .357 0 0 0-0 35 4 0 1.000
19 Lutz, Jake .242 22-19 62 8 15 1 0 0 6 16 .258 9 5 13 0 .377 1 0 1-2 36 33 3 .958
44 Mimnaugh, Quinn .214 11-2 14 2 3 1 0 0 3 4 .286 3 1 9 0 .389 0 0 1-1 2 4 1 .857
50 Matti, Emil .200 7-3 15 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 .200 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 6 1 1 .875
38 Martinez, Henry .172 21-15 64 11 11 0 0 0 6 11 .172 9 2 12 1 .289 1 2 8-8 47 0 0 1.000
12 Medrano, AJ .171 16-10 35 4 6 1 0 0 7 7 .200 3 1 10 0 .256 0 0 5-5 12 15 5 .844
30 Cazares, DiMaggio .167 12-4 24 3 4 2 0 0 3 6 .250 1 2 10 1 .259 0 0 0-1 8 1 1 .900
32 Hall, Brandon .167 6-3 12 2 2 0 0 1 2 5 .417 1 0 7 0 .231 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
45 Duncan, Wyatt .154 9-4 13 2 2 1 0 0 2 3 .231 4 1 9 0 .368 1 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
24 Ward, Caleb .136 23-17 59 14 8 1 0 4 11 21 .356 11 2 26 0 .292 0 0 1-1 26 0 1 .963
6 Montenegro, Ben .133 9-4 15 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 .133 3 0 6 1 .278 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
15 Castiglione, John .000 2-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
Totals .252 36-36 1258 172 317 61 4 19 155 443 .352 157 30 304 18 .346 11 7 60-79 977 306 64 .952
Opponents .259 36-36 1251 245 324 64 4 34 233 498 .398 203 41 323 18 .375 19 15 46-69 996 352 47 .966

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
46 Hanson, Nicholas 2.76 1-0 11 1 0 0-0 1 29.1 22 10 9 20 23 3 0 0 .220 1 1 1 3 2
11 LaPointe, John 3.51 1-1 10 1 0 0-0 1 33.1 34 17 13 19 27 6 0 5 .260 3 2 0 0 0
16 Duquette, Jagger 3.52 0-2 5 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 11 11 3 9 5 2 0 2 .314 2 0 0 2 0
22 Lauk, Ryan 4.40 2-6 12 12 1 0-0 0 73.2 63 44 36 26 86 14 1 5 .226 3 8 1 4 1
9 Zuppe, Nick 4.46 4-3 10 5 0 0-0 0 34.1 32 24 17 12 39 8 2 4 .241 1 1 2 1 1
1 Casado, Josh 4.50 0-2 6 5 0 0-0 0 20.0 11 12 10 28 20 2 0 0 .172 1 3 1 2 3
23 Pirrotta, Mike 4.50 1-2 12 2 0 0-0 1 24.0 27 14 12 11 21 4 0 2 .300 5 6 0 0 2
4 Wiseman, Kevin 4.56 2-3 11 0 0 0-0 4 25.2 22 14 13 16 38 9 0 2 .220 1 1 0 1 1
20 Beyer, Justin 5.85 0-2 10 3 0 0-0 0 32.1 39 33 21 14 28 3 1 3 .287 1 6 0 2 3
35 LePre, Nick 5.91 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 10.2 14 8 7 3 5 4 0 2 .311 0 0 1 1 0
10 Gallagher, Pat 8.76 0-3 7 6 0 0-0 0 24.2 30 24 24 25 20 4 0 4 .333 0 3 0 3 2
27 Demma, Brandon 16.20 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 4 6 6 5 3 0 0 2 .308 0 1 0 0 0
31 Turner, Dallen 19.64 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 3 13 8 10 3 2 0 1 .214 0 5 0 0 0
43 Shedd, Eli 45.00 0-0 5 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 12 15 15 5 5 3 0 2 .571 1 4 0 0 0
Totals 5.36 11-25 113 36 1 0 7 325.2 324 245 194 203 323 64 4 34 .259 19 41 6 19 15
Opponents 3.69 25-11 123 36 0 1 12 332.0 317 172 136 157 304 61 4 19 .252 39 30 6 11 7



2021 Wagner College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
38 Martinez, Henry 47 47 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Kampes, Johnny 39 35 4 0 1.000 0 2 3 .400 2 0
15 Castiglione, John 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 1 0
10 Gallagher, Pat 7 1 6 0 1.000 1 2 3 .400 0 0
6 Montenegro, Ben 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Sabido, Freddy 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Duncan, Wyatt 4 4 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Zuppe, Nick 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 3 3 .500 0 0
16 Duquette, Jagger 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
46 Hanson, Nicholas 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 7 5 .583 0 0
35 LePre, Nick 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Wiseman, Kevin 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
8 Sanfilippo, Tyler 270 252 14 4 .985 21 0 0 — 0 0
13 Melfi, David 321 278 36 7 .978 0 43 18 .705 2 0
24 Ward, Caleb 27 26 0 1 .963 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Lutz, Jake 72 36 33 3 .958 3 0 0 — 0 0
2 Schneider, Griffin 68 60 4 4 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Gillen, Jared 97 88 3 6 .938 1 0 0 — 0 0
28 Bey, Cody 56 17 35 4 .929 4 0 0 — 0 0
37 Valdez, Ethan 72 24 42 6 .917 9 0 0 — 0 0
7 Ruggiero, Mike 143 51 80 12 .916 17 0 0 — 0 0
30 Cazares, DiMaggio 10 8 1 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Matti, Emil 8 6 1 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Lauk, Ryan 14 3 9 2 .857 1 9 4 .692 0 0
44 Mimnaugh, Quinn 7 2 4 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Medrano, AJ 32 12 15 5 .844 3 0 0 — 0 0
11 LaPointe, John 7 1 4 2 .714 0 1 1 .500 0 0
20 Beyer, Justin 5 0 3 2 .600 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
1 Casado, Josh 4 1 1 2 .500 0 4 2 .667 0 0
23 Pirrotta, Mike 2 0 1 1 .500 0 2 5 .286 0 0
27 Demma, Brandon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Hall, Brandon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Shedd, Eli 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Turner, Dallen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1347 977 306 64 .952 61 45 22 .674 5 0
Opponents 1395 996 352 47 .966 73 60 19 .759 9 0


